
Time Peds SB  Right SB Thru SB Left
Total Traffic 

Volume/HR
Peds WB Right WB Thru WB Left

Total Traffic 

Volume/HR
Peds NB Right NB Thru NB Left

Total Traffic 

Volume/HR
Peds EB Right EB Thru EB Left

Total Traffic 

Volume/HR

00:00 0 0 15 0 49 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 9 0 27 0 0 0 0 2

00:15 0 0 9 0 47 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 9 0 25 0 0 0 1 2

00:30 0 1 17 0 44 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 21 0 0 0 0 2

00:45 0 0 7 0 34 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 16 0 1 0 0 2

01:00 0 0 13 0 38 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 6 0 18 0 0 0 0 1

01:15 0 0 6 0 33 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 13 0 1 0 0 1

01:30 0 1 7 0 31 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 12 0 0 0 0 1

01:45 0 0 11 0 29 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 18 0 0 0 0 1

02:00 0 0 8 0 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 22 0 0 0 0 1

02:15 0 0 4 0 24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 30 0 0 1 0 1

02:30 0 0 6 0 23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 31 0 0 0 0 0

02:45 0 0 7 0 19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 38 0 0 0 0 0

03:00 0 0 7 0 19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 49 0 0 0 0 1

03:15 0 0 3 0 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 51 0 0 0 0 1

03:30 0 0 2 0 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 0 65 0 0 0 0 1

03:45 0 0 7 0 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 19 0 87 0 0 0 1 3

04:00 0 0 2 0 19 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 12 0 110 0 0 0 0 3

04:15 0 0 3 0 28 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 19 0 142 0 0 0 0 8

04:30 0 0 6 0 30 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 37 0 197 0 0 0 2 13

04:45 0 0 8 0 31 0 3 0 1 11 0 0 42 0 254 0 1 0 0 16

05:00 0 0 11 0 29 0 2 0 0 11 0 0 44 0 345 0 1 1 3 20

05:15 0 0 5 0 42 0 3 1 0 12 1 0 74 0 385 0 2 0 3 17

05:30 0 0 7 0 67 0 1 0 0 19 0 0 94 0 451 0 1 0 4 19

05:45 0 0 6 0 107 0 2 0 2 32 0 0 133 0 534 0 0 1 4 27

06:00 0 0 23 1 147 0 3 0 0 45 1 0 82 2 598 0 0 0 2 41

06:15 1 1 28 1 174 0 10 0 1 61 0 2 137 1 683 1 0 1 6 65

06:30 1 1 45 1 204 0 12 2 0 61 1 0 176 1 755 0 3 3 7 73

06:45 0 1 43 2 230 0 11 1 5 59 0 2 193 2 824 0 5 8 6 71

07:00 0 4 44 3 249 1 14 1 4 50 0 9 160 0 810 0 3 9 14 67

07:15 0 0 58 2 277 0 7 1 3 49 0 1 204 7 839 0 5 5 5 51

07:30 0 1 69 3 285 0 8 2 2 50 0 2 240 4 772 0 3 3 5 49

07:45 0 2 62 1 279 0 5 2 1 53 0 4 176 3 671 0 8 1 6 52

08:00 0 4 70 5 300 0 12 2 4 58 0 4 187 7 706 0 2 0 8 51

08:15 2 3 63 2 287 0 8 1 3 48 0 2 143 0 633 0 8 2 3 56

08:30 0 3 56 8 290 4 11 1 3 43 0 2 142 1 574 1 3 4 7 49

08:45 1 2 66 18 265 1 11 0 2 33 0 12 197 9 531 0 6 6 2 43

09:00 0 3 55 8 246 1 6 2 0 26 0 3 109 13 413 0 7 4 4 39

09:15 0 5 61 5 243 0 6 1 0 24 0 1 82 3 389 0 1 0 5 31

09:30 1 1 37 4 238 0 5 0 0 21 0 1 99 2 408 0 2 2 4 36

09:45 0 2 61 4 258 1 3 2 1 27 0 1 98 1 402 0 3 0 7 36

10:00 0 1 60 2 250 0 6 0 0 27 0 2 97 2 389 0 4 0 3 31

10:15 0 2 63 1 244 0 2 1 1 22 0 0 102 3 363 0 5 1 5 28

10:30 0 2 57 3 260 0 10 0 1 31 0 0 95 1 337 0 2 3 3 26

10:45 0 2 54 3 275 0 2 1 3 27 0 3 82 2 323 0 0 1 4 22

11:00 0 3 48 6 292 0 1 0 0 33 0 2 70 3 329 0 1 2 1 23

11:15 1 6 72 4 310 1 7 1 5 46 0 0 78 1 326 0 3 2 4 31

11:30 0 2 68 7 323 0 5 1 1 40 0 1 80 1 335 0 2 1 1 32

11:45 0 4 68 4 339 0 10 1 1 39 0 0 91 2 341 0 1 1 4 37

12:00 0 2 70 3 350 0 6 4 4 34 0 1 71 0 341 0 4 3 5 38

12:15 0 4 89 2 351 0 5 1 1 31 0 1 85 2 358 1 0 1 9 29

12:30 0 7 84 2 339 0 4 2 0 25 1 3 83 2 369 0 3 0 6 22

12:45 0 4 80 3 335 0 3 3 1 23 0 3 85 5 386 0 3 1 3 23

13:00 0 4 70 2 338 0 9 1 1 26 0 1 85 3 393 0 1 0 2 25

13:15 0 2 74 7 351 0 0 0 1 19 0 1 96 2 393 0 2 0 1 32

13:30 1 4 81 4 394 0 4 0 0 29 0 0 103 2 390 1 3 2 5 39

13:45 0 5 82 3 478 0 3 1 6 33 0 0 97 3 394 0 3 1 5 34

14:00 0 4 81 4 572 0 4 0 0 30 0 0 84 5 392 0 3 1 6 30

14:15 0 4 119 3 657 0 9 0 2 33 1 3 91 2 398 0 1 2 7 27

14:30 0 6 161 6 759 0 5 1 2 30 0 5 100 4 398 0 4 0 1 31

14:45 0 8 168 8 778 0 4 1 2 29 0 2 92 4 438 0 0 1 4 43

15:00 1 9 159 6 767 0 4 2 1 30 0 3 89 3 497 0 4 0 3 54

15:15 0 11 204 13 791 0 4 2 2 32 0 2 91 3 523 0 9 0 5 66

15:30 0 7 178 7 789 0 5 2 0 39 5 6 135 8 572 0 8 3 6 63

15:45 0 7 163 3 823 1 4 2 2 46 0 3 144 10 569 0 6 0 10 65

16:00 0 12 177 9 885 2 7 2 0 54 2 1 112 8 541 0 4 6 9 69

16:15 0 11 207 8 895 0 13 2 0 48 0 0 140 5 534 0 1 3 7 63

16:30 0 8 205 13 905 0 12 1 1 47 1 3 138 5 513 0 10 3 6 59

16:45 0 6 217 12 907 0 11 2 3 40 0 2 122 5 484 1 9 3 8 53

17:00 0 10 185 13 898 0 1 2 0 33 0 2 107 5 476 0 6 3 4 52

17:15 1 15 210 11 888 0 11 1 2 42 1 4 118 2 487 0 3 1 3 51

17:30 0 12 203 13 840 0 5 1 1 36 0 4 106 7 481 0 7 4 2 64

17:45 0 11 196 19 763 0 7 1 1 39 0 5 115 1 450 1 5 10 4 57

18:00 0 10 175 13 668 1 7 3 2 35 0 6 113 6 421 1 3 5 4 44

18:15 0 10 166 12 583 1 5 1 2 40 2 0 117 1 387 0 4 6 10 42

18:30 2 7 138 6 540 0 7 0 3 52 2 1 81 4 357 0 2 2 2 30

18:45 0 11 110 10 527 0 1 1 3 56 0 1 90 1 344 0 2 0 4 28

19:00 1 5 104 4 502 1 9 6 2 57 1 0 89 2 313 0 4 1 5 27

19:15 2 5 134 6 474 0 6 8 6 44 0 3 80 5 273 0 4 1 3 22

19:30 0 9 124 5 422 0 9 2 3 26 0 5 64 4 240 0 2 0 2 17

19:45 0 7 95 4 388 0 4 1 1 18 0 2 57 2 210 0 3 0 2 16

20:00 0 2 80 3 355 0 3 0 1 13 0 0 48 3 202 0 2 0 3 20

20:15 0 7 80 6 338 0 2 0 0 11 0 3 50 2 206 0 2 0 1 18

20:30 0 5 95 4 319 0 3 2 1 11 0 0 42 1 189 0 1 0 2 15

20:45 0 3 67 3 279 0 1 0 0 9 0 3 49 1 174 0 4 2 3 15

21:00 0 2 64 2 245 2 1 0 1 10 0 1 50 4 146 0 0 1 2 7

21:15 0 8 64 2 214 0 2 0 0 10 0 0 36 2 120 0 0 0 0 5

21:30 0 2 58 4 192 0 3 1 0 10 0 0 27 1 104 0 2 1 0 6

21:45 0 1 37 1 165 0 1 0 1 8 0 0 23 2 90 0 1 0 0 3

22:00 0 0 35 2 154 0 1 0 1 8 0 1 24 4 83 0 1 0 0 2

22:15 0 3 47 2 150 0 1 1 0 7 0 0 22 0 69 0 1 0 0 2

22:30 0 1 35 1 119 0 2 0 0 5 0 1 12 1 57 0 0 0 0 2

22:45 0 2 26 0 105 0 0 0 2 3 0 0 18 0 52 0 0 0 0 2

23:00 0 0 33 0 104 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 11 3 39 0 0 1 0 2

23:15 0 0 21 0 68 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 9 1 37 0 1 0 0 2

23:30 0 0 22 1 65 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 8 0 34 0 0 0 0 1

23:45 0 1 26 0 61 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 5 0 23 0 0 0 0 2

Totals 15 331 6807 363 17 395 84 107 19 139 7304 217 7 222 130 298

24 Hour Traffic Count for McCoy & Cheshire

Camera was placed North of Intersection on Light Pole 4/12/2022



 

MetroCount Traffic Study for City of Aurora 
Speed Statistics 

 
SpeedStat-755 -- English (ENU) 
 
Datasets:  
Site: [McCoy @ Cheshire] McCoy 400' NE of Cheshire NB 
Direction: 1 - North bound, A hit first. Lane: 2 
Survey Duration: 9:42 Wednesday, November 02, 2022 => 13:30 Thursday, November 03, 2022  
Zone:  
File: McCoy @ Cheshire03Nov2022.EC2 (Plus) 
Identifier: R6489B8H MC56-L5 [MC55] (c)Microcom 19Oct04 
Algorithm: Factory default (v3.21 - 15275) 
Data type: Axle sensors - Paired (Class/Speed/Count) 
 
Profile: 
Filter time: 9:43 Wednesday, November 02, 2022 => 13:30 Thursday, November 03, 2022 
Included classes: 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11, 12, 13 
Speed range: 5 - 100 mph. 
Direction: North, East, South, West (bound) 
Separation: All - (Headway) 
Name: Default Profile 
Scheme: Vehicle classification (Scheme F99) 
Units: Non metric (ft, mi, ft/s, mph, lb, ton) 
In profile: Vehicles = 9225 / 9232 (99.92%) 



 

Speed Statistics 
   
SpeedStat-755 
Site: McCoy @ Cheshire.2.0N  
Description: McCoy 400' NE of Cheshire NB 
Filter time: 9:43 Wednesday, November 02, 2022 => 13:30 Thursday, November 03, 2022  
Scheme: Vehicle classification (Scheme F99) 
Filter: Cls(1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 ) Dir(NESW) Sp(5,100) Headway(>0) 
 
Vehicles = 9225 
Posted speed limit = 37 mph, Exceeding = 8709 (94.41%), Mean Exceeding = 45.51 mph 
Maximum = 85.4 mph, Minimum = 16.9 mph, Mean = 44.9 mph 
85% Speed = 50.1 mph, 95% Speed = 54.6 mph, Median = 44.3 mph 
10 mph Pace = 39 - 49, Number in Pace = 6229 (67.52%) 
Variance = 32.28, Standard Deviation = 5.68 mph 
 

Speed Bins (Partial days) 
 
  Speed   |      Bin      |     Below     |     Above     |  Energy   |   vMult | n * vMult 

  0 -   5 |      0   0.0% |      0   0.0% |   9225 100.0% |      0.00 |    0.00 |      0.00 

  5 -  10 |      0   0.0% |      0   0.0% |   9225 100.0% |      0.00 |    0.00 |      0.00 

 10 -  15 |      0   0.0% |      0   0.0% |   9225 100.0% |      0.00 |    0.00 |      0.00 

 15 -  20 |      1   0.0% |      1   0.0% |   9224 100.0% |      0.00 |    0.00 |      0.00 

 20 -  25 |     13   0.1% |     14   0.2% |   9211  99.8% |      0.00 |    0.00 |      0.00 

 25 -  30 |     10   0.1% |     24   0.3% |   9201  99.7% |      0.00 |    0.00 |      0.00 

 30 -  35 |    177   1.9% |    201   2.2% |   9024  97.8% |      0.00 |    0.00 |      0.00 

 35 -  40 |   1411  15.3% |   1612  17.5% |   7613  82.5% |      0.00 |    0.00 |      0.00 

 40 -  45 |   3465  37.6% |   5077  55.0% |   4148  45.0% |      0.00 |    0.00 |      0.00 

 45 -  50 |   2653  28.8% |   7730  83.8% |   1495  16.2% |      0.00 |    0.00 |      0.00 

 50 -  55 |   1067  11.6% |   8797  95.4% |    428   4.6% |      0.00 |    0.00 |      0.00 

 55 -  60 |    299   3.2% |   9096  98.6% |    129   1.4% |      0.00 |    0.00 |      0.00 

 60 -  65 |     89   1.0% |   9185  99.6% |     40   0.4% |      0.00 |    0.00 |      0.00 

 65 -  70 |     28   0.3% |   9213  99.9% |     12   0.1% |      0.00 |    0.00 |      0.00 

 70 -  75 |      9   0.1% |   9222 100.0% |      3   0.0% |      0.00 |    0.00 |      0.00 

 75 -  80 |      1   0.0% |   9223 100.0% |      2   0.0% |      0.00 |    0.00 |      0.00 

 80 -  85 |      1   0.0% |   9224 100.0% |      1   0.0% |      0.00 |    0.00 |      0.00 

 85 -  90 |      1   0.0% |   9225 100.0% |      0   0.0% |      0.00 |    0.00 |      0.00 

 90 -  95 |      0   0.0% |   9225 100.0% |      0   0.0% |      0.00 |    0.00 |      0.00 

 95 - 100 |      0   0.0% |   9225 100.0% |      0   0.0% |      0.00 |    0.00 |      0.00 

 

Total Speed Rating = 0.00 
Total Moving Energy (Estimated) = 0.00 
 
 

Speed limit fields (Partial days) 
 
    | Limit                     |     Below     |     Above     

  0 | 37 (PSL)                  |    516   5.6% |   8709  94.4% 

 

 



 

MetroCount Traffic Study for City of Aurora 
Speed Statistics 

 
SpeedStat-759 -- English (ENU) 
 
Datasets:  
Site: [McCoy @ Cheshire] McCoy 400' NE of Cheshire SB 
Direction: 3 - South bound, A hit first. Lane: 2 
Survey Duration: 9:30 Wednesday, November 09, 2022 => 10:00 Thursday, November 10, 2022  
Zone:  
File: McCoy @ Cheshire10Nov2022.EC2 (Plus) 
Identifier: R6489B8H MC56-L5 [MC55] (c)Microcom 19Oct04 
Algorithm: Factory default (v3.21 - 15275) 
Data type: Axle sensors - Paired (Class/Speed/Count) 
 
Profile: 
Filter time: 9:30 Wednesday, November 09, 2022 => 10:00 Thursday, November 10, 2022 
Included classes: 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11, 12, 13 
Speed range: 5 - 100 mph. 
Direction: North, East, South, West (bound) 
Separation: All - (Headway) 
Name: Default Profile 
Scheme: Vehicle classification (Scheme F99) 
Units: Non metric (ft, mi, ft/s, mph, lb, ton) 
In profile: Vehicles = 8774 / 8778 (99.95%) 



 

Speed Statistics 
   
SpeedStat-759 
Site: McCoy @ Cheshire.2.0S  
Description: McCoy 400' NE of Cheshire SB 
Filter time: 9:30 Wednesday, November 09, 2022 => 10:00 Thursday, November 10, 2022  
Scheme: Vehicle classification (Scheme F99) 
Filter: Cls(1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 ) Dir(NESW) Sp(5,100) Headway(>0) 
 
Vehicles = 8774 
Posted speed limit = 35 mph, Exceeding = 7399 (84.33%), Mean Exceeding = 39.72 mph 
Maximum = 73.4 mph, Minimum = 5.8 mph, Mean = 38.6 mph 
85% Speed = 42.3 mph, 95% Speed = 45.2 mph, Median = 38.5 mph 
10 mph Pace = 34 - 44, Number in Pace = 7260 (82.74%) 
Variance = 16.49, Standard Deviation = 4.06 mph 
 

Speed Bins (Partial days) 
 
  Speed   |      Bin      |     Below     |     Above     |  Energy   |   vMult | n * vMult 
  0 -   5 |      0   0.0% |      0   0.0% |   8774 100.0% |      0.00 |    0.00 |      0.00 
  5 -  10 |      1   0.0% |      1   0.0% |   8773 100.0% |      0.00 |    0.00 |      0.00 
 10 -  15 |      1   0.0% |      2   0.0% |   8772 100.0% |      0.00 |    0.00 |      0.00 
 15 -  20 |      2   0.0% |      4   0.0% |   8770 100.0% |      0.00 |    0.00 |      0.00 
 20 -  25 |     10   0.1% |     14   0.2% |   8760  99.8% |      0.00 |    0.00 |      0.00 
 25 -  30 |    105   1.2% |    119   1.4% |   8655  98.6% |      0.00 |    0.00 |      0.00 
 30 -  35 |   1256  14.3% |   1375  15.7% |   7399  84.3% |      0.00 |    0.00 |      0.00 
 35 -  40 |   4460  50.8% |   5835  66.5% |   2939  33.5% |      0.00 |    0.00 |      0.00 
 40 -  45 |   2449  27.9% |   8284  94.4% |    490   5.6% |      0.00 |    0.00 |      0.00 
 45 -  50 |    402   4.6% |   8686  99.0% |     88   1.0% |      0.00 |    0.00 |      0.00 
 50 -  55 |     69   0.8% |   8755  99.8% |     19   0.2% |      0.00 |    0.00 |      0.00 
 55 -  60 |     12   0.1% |   8767  99.9% |      7   0.1% |      0.00 |    0.00 |      0.00 
 60 -  65 |      5   0.1% |   8772 100.0% |      2   0.0% |      0.00 |    0.00 |      0.00 
 65 -  70 |      1   0.0% |   8773 100.0% |      1   0.0% |      0.00 |    0.00 |      0.00 
 70 -  75 |      1   0.0% |   8774 100.0% |      0   0.0% |      0.00 |    0.00 |      0.00 
 75 -  80 |      0   0.0% |   8774 100.0% |      0   0.0% |      0.00 |    0.00 |      0.00 
 80 -  85 |      0   0.0% |   8774 100.0% |      0   0.0% |      0.00 |    0.00 |      0.00 
 85 -  90 |      0   0.0% |   8774 100.0% |      0   0.0% |      0.00 |    0.00 |      0.00 
 90 -  95 |      0   0.0% |   8774 100.0% |      0   0.0% |      0.00 |    0.00 |      0.00 
 95 - 100 |      0   0.0% |   8774 100.0% |      0   0.0% |      0.00 |    0.00 |      0.00 
 
Total Speed Rating = 0.00 
Total Moving Energy (Estimated) = 0.00 
 
 

Speed limit fields (Partial days) 
 
    | Limit                     |     Below     |     Above     
  0 | 35 (PSL)                  |   1375  15.7% |   7399  84.3% 
 
 


	McCoy & Cheshire - Traffic Counts
	Northbound_McCoy & Cheshire_SpeedStat
	McCoy & Cheshire_Southbound SpeedStat-759

